



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 06 OF 2024

Rajendra S/o. Mahadeorao Kale & Ors.

Vs.

Jeetendra S/o. Vinayakrao Saraykar

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.P. Pendke, Advocate for the Appellants.

Ms. Aarti Singh, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : G. A. SANAP, J.

DATED : 16th FEBRUARY, 2024.

. Learned advocate Ms. Aarti Singh submits that she
has instructions to appear for the respondent.

2. Stand over after two weeks.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

Vijay