



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.06 OF 2014

Sau. Vandana Wd/o Nilesh Bhagat & Ors. .Vs. Sau. Asha Nilesh Bhagat & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Ms Mahak Agrawal, Adv. h/f Shri N.A. Padhye, Adv. for appellants.
Ms Vedika Thakre, Adv. h/f Shri S.S. Deshpande, Adv. for respondent No.1.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 29/08/2024

1. The learned advocate for the appellants seeks time.
2. The appeal has been completed ten years. Considering this fact, the learned advocate for the appellants is granted last chance to argue the matter on **05.09.2024** first on board at 02.30 p.m.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)