

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2024**

**In  
STAMP NO. OF**

**Rajendra S/o Mahadeorao Kale And Others ....PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**Jeetendra S/o Vinayakrao Saraykar ....RESPONDENT**

**P.P. PENDKE for Petitioner**

**MAHESH VASANT RAI for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO  
JOSHI J**

**DATE : 13th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

**AT THE REQUEST OF PETITIONER S.O. TO 21/01/2026**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**