



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.06 OF 2024

Rajendra S/o Mahadeorao Kale and others .Vs. Jeetendra S/o Vinayakrao Saraykar

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms Sonal R. Badge, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. P.D. Meghe, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 17/03/2026

1. At the joint request, the parties are referred for mediation to the learned Advocate, Mr. Sumant Deopujari,.
2. The parties are directed to contact the learned mediator and fix a date for appearance.
3. The learned Mediator is requested to undertake the mediation and submit the report till **24.03.2026**.
4. Learned Advocate for the respective parties undertake to communicate the order to their respective clients.
5. List the appeal for further consideration on **27.03.2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)