



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.06 OF 2024

Rajendra S/o Mahadeorao Kale and others .Vs. Jeetendra S/o Vinayakrao Saraykar

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Sonal R. Badge, Advocate for appellants.

Mr. P.D. Meghe, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 27/03/2026

1. The learned Advocate for the appellants states that the appellants could not attend the mediation proceedings as the matter was not reflected on the board of the learned Mediator. She makes a request that the matter be referred to mediation again. Mr. Meghe, learned Advocate for the respondent has no objection for the same. The matter is referred to the same learned Mediator with a request to submit report before **30.04.2026**.

2. List the appeal for further consideration on **07.05.2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)